



PH: +378 (0549) 960075 | FAX: +378 (0549) 941305 | EMAIL: registration@smsr.sm

SMPL – 2022-REG-001_rev03
20 March 2024
San Marino Ship Register
Private Yachts above 24 meters - Price List 2024



PH: +378 (0549) 960075 | FAX: +378 (0549) 941305 | EMAIL: <u>registration@smsr.sm</u>

TO: Recognised Organisations, Shipowners, Managers, Masters, Seafarers, SMSR partners, SMSR brokers, Surveyors, and the general public.

Rev. n	Date	Changes	Initials
01	22/08/22	Price list single voyage added.	ma
02	01/10/23	Registration fees updated	gt
03	20/03/24	Single Voyage fees updated; renewal fees added.	gt



PH: +378 (0549) 960075 | FAX: +378 (0549) 941305 | EMAIL: registration@smsr.sm

Private Yachts equal or above 24 m Load Line

1. Registration fees		
Category 2 ≥ 24 m-below 500 GT	€ 1'950	No renewal of registration fees
Category 3 ≥ 24 m-above 500 GT	€ 2'950	
2. Annual Fees (year 1 to 5)		
Administration fees		
Category 2 ≥ 24 m-below 500 GT	€ 1'490	At Renewal € 1'490
Category 3 ≥ 24 m-above 500 GT	€ 1'990	At Renewal € 1'990
Ship Radio Station License	€ 500	At Renewal € 500
(call sign, MMSI included)		
3. Other Certificate fees		
San Marino Yacht Safety Certificate of		€ 300
Compliance	€ 1'000	Intermediate endorsement of
(valid for five years with intermediate	(Surveyor fees	certification
Endorsement)	excluded)	(Surveyor fees excluded)
Tonnage Fees (include		
Casualty Investigation Fund, IMO	Included	
representation)		
Provisional Certificate of Registry	Included ¹	extensions € 150 each
Certificate of Registry (CoR)	Included	
Carving and Marking Note (CMN)	Included	
International Tonnage Certificate (ITC)	Included	
Tonnage Fees (include		
Casualty Investigation Fund, IMO	Included	
representation)		

Ownership requirements

San Marino resident agent	External contacts	n/a
San Marino incorporation	External contacts	n/a

Other services

¹Provisional Certificate of Registry, valid for three months, 3 one-month renewals possible, after which registration lapses.



PH: +378 (0549) 960075 | FAX: +378 (0549) 941305 | EMAIL: registration@smsr.sm

Pre-registration inspection	Applicable to vessels 20 years and older – Surveyor travel and accommodation costs excluded	€ 1'500
Flag State Inspection (FSI) above 500GT	Not applicable (can be arranged in specific cases)	
Name reservation (6 months)	(Upon request by the Owner)	€ 300

Mortgage and other instruments

Mortgage registration		€ 500
Instrument registration	(other than mortgage)	€ 500
Mortgage variation	Re-issue of certificate	€ 500
Mortgage transfer	Non-encumbrance cert	€ 800
Mortgage discharge	Non-encumbrance cert	€ 800
Non-encumbrance	(Transcript)	€ 500
Apostille	Per document	€ 100

Transcript from the Register, deletion

Transcript from the Register	€ 500
Deletion certificate	€ 1'000

Other certificates

Re-issue of certificates	€ 300 per certificate
Statement	€ 150 per certificate
Exemption, waiver, dispensation	€ 300 per certificate
CLC	€ 400
BCC	€ 400
WRC	€ 300

Change of company

Change of ownership - Includes re-issue of:	CoR	€ 500
Change of manager - Includes re-issue of:	CoR	€ 500
Change of name - Includes re-issue of:	Flag Certificates	€ 500



PH: +378 (0549) 960075 | FAX: +378 (0549) 941305 | EMAIL: registration@smsr.sm

Hourly fees	For services not included in the normal scope of the Registry, or outside the Registry's regular working hours	€ 100
Delivery fees area 1		€ 100
Delivery fees area 2		€ 150

Documents

Seamen's books	Tbc	n/a
Logbooks	Tbc	n/a



PH: +378 (0549) 960075 | FAX: +378 (0549) 941305 | EMAIL: <u>registration@smsr.sm</u>

Single voyage large yacht in private use (equal or above 24m LL)

Provisional registration ² limited to single voyage	3-month provisional CoR € 1'450
Annual administration fees	n/a
Annual Tonnage Fees	n/a
Flag State Inspection	Not applicable (can be arranged in specific cases)
Ship Radio Station License	Included
Provisional Certificate of Registry ³	Included
International Tonnage Certificate (ITC)	Included
Issue of San Marino Yacht Safety	Interim San Marino LYSC certificate included
Certificate of Compliance	(Surveyor fees excluded)
Certificate of deletion (Closed Transcript)	€ 500

² In case the provisional registration is converted to permanent, only annual administration fees will be charged

³ Provisional Certificate of Registry, valid for a maximum of three months, 3 one-month renewals possible, after which registration lapses. 1-month extensions can be requested for a fee of € 150 per 1-month extension.